# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soho Studio, Corp.		10/08/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spa World Corporation	
Street Address:	5701 NW 35 Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86694444	ACU-STREAM
Serial Number:	86694451	ACU-STEAM
Serial Number:	86694452	EURO-GRIP
Serial Number:	86694455	HEAVY RAIN
Serial Number:	86725509	INSTA-DRAIN
Serial Number:	86725519	AQUA-PULSE MASSAGE JETS
Serial Number:	86725530	CHROMA-LUCENT THERAPY
Serial Number:	86725536	ACU-FLOW
Serial Number:	86726787	THERMALGENIC
Serial Number:	86726791	THERAMIST
Serial Number:	86726794	THERASTEAM
Serial Number:	86726799	CHROMAMIST
Serial Number:	86731205	MEDISPA
Serial Number:	86731217	MEDISPA TUBS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125562117

REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0183

TRADEMARK

900340282

Email: mfrancis@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Francis

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20601-104001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Francis

SIGNATURE: /Mark Francis/

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0184 The U.S. Trademark Applications identified herein were electronically filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") between July and August 2015 on behalf of Spa World Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 5701 NW 35 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33142 ("SpaWorld"). However, due to an apparent technical glitch, the Applications on record with the USPTO identify the marks' owner as Soho Studio, Corp., a corporation of New York, having an address of 800 Snediker Ave, Brooklyn, New York 11207 ("Soho"). Therefore, to correct the record and any ownership interest in the marks by Soho, Soho hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in the marks identified below to SpaWorld.

- Serial No. 86694444 (Acu-Stream)
- Serial No. 86694451 (Acu-Steam)
- Serial No. 86694452 (Euro-Grip)
- Serial No. 86694455 (Heavy Rain)
- Serial No. 86725509 (Insta-Drain)
- Serial No. 86725519 (Aqua-Pulse Massage Jets)
- Serial No. 86725530 (Chroma-Lucent Therapy)
- Serial No. 86725536 (Acu-Flow)
- Serial No. 86726787 (Thermalgenic)
- Serial No. 86726791 (Theramist)
- Serial No. 86726794 (Therasteam)
- Serial No. 86726799 (Chromamist)
- Serial No. 86731205 (MediSpa)
- Serial No. 86731217 (MediSpa Tubs)

Executed October 8, 2015.

For Soho Studio, Corp

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015** 

For Spa World Corporation

/Mark Francis/

Mark H. Francis

Attorney of record, New York bar member Counsel for Soho Studio, Corp.

/Mark Francis/

Mark H. Francis

Attorney of record, New York bar member Counsel for Spa World Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0185